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BELL

BOYD

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

County

8070307

8070368

8070399

8077022

8108031

8130260

8130296

8130331

8130350

8130354

8138030

8138033

8260638

8260673

8360362

8360379

8368028

8368050

8480158

8480247

8485487

8485492

8488059

8489027

8515006

8540217

8545038

8580226

8600451

8600480

Permit No

MI-6

MI-2

NW-1

MI-1

RN-5

RN-1

RN-4

MA-1

MI-3

RN-1

MI-9

SU-6

MI-1

SU-1

MI-2

MA-1

RN-5

RN-3

RN-5

RN-1

MI-8

RN-2

MI-23

MI-9

MI-3

RN-5

AM-6

NW-1

MI-3

MA-2

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

APPOLO FUELS INC

XINERGY CORP

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY COAL TERMINALS

LLC

STRONG BROTHERS MINING

ICG HAZARD LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

GREENTHORN LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

T & T COAL INC

CLAY LAUREL MINING INC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC

FCDC COAL INC

BULL CREEK COAL CORPORATION

MARE CREEK SAND COMPANY

INCORPORATED

LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC

REX COAL COMPANY INC

HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC

HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY

LLC

RESOURCE LAND COMPANY LLC

PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC

CRITTENDEN COUNTY COAL INC

2 MILE COAL LLC

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC

CHEYENNE RESOURCES INC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final

Status

11/30/2011

11/22/2011

11/03/2011

11/10/2011

11/14/2011

11/08/2011

11/28/2011

11/07/2011

11/03/2011

11/03/2011

11/23/2011

11/03/2011

11/14/2011

11/17/2011

11/03/2011

11/18/2011

11/02/2011

11/22/2011

11/21/2011

11/17/2011

11/03/2011

11/01/2011

11/17/2011

11/28/2011

11/16/2011

11/21/2011

11/17/2011

11/17/2011

11/22/2011

11/18/2011

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

Regional Office
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KNOTT

KNOX

LAUREL

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

County

8600513

8605309

8609011

8609015

8610516

8630306

8670445

8670492

8670512

8770196

8770200

8770210

8800156

8805163

8898005

8899004

8970396

8970428

8970508

8970511

8976001

8980468

8980597

8980608

8980620

8980694

8980783

8980803

8980808

8980877

8980879

8980883

Permit No

MI-2

MI-10

MI-7

RN-4

NW-1

NW-1

MI-11

AM-1

SU-1

MI-2

AM-2

SU-1

MI-4

AM-2

MI-17

MA-2

MI-5

MI-8

NW-1

MI-6

RN-5

AM-2

MI-7

AM-3

MI-6

RN-1

MI-8

AM-1

NW-1

NW-1

SU-3

SU-4

Type

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC

DEANE MINING LLC

ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

T & T COAL INC

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

CZAR COAL CORPORATION

PETER CAVE MINING COMPANY

COVOL FUELS NO 2 LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

LOCUST GROVE INC

WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION

ICG HAZARD LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC

PINE BRANCH COAL SALES INC

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY

APEX ENERGY INC

APEX ENERGY INC

CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY

CAM MINING LLC

CAM MINING LLC

CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION

APEX ENERGY INC

CORBIN MINING LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final

Status

11/03/2011

11/22/2011

11/08/2011

11/03/2011

11/28/2011

11/18/2011

11/09/2011

11/16/2011

11/29/2011

11/21/2011

11/02/2011

11/09/2011

11/10/2011

11/28/2011

11/03/2011

11/14/2011

11/08/2011

11/28/2011

11/03/2011

11/29/2011

11/17/2011

11/02/2011

11/07/2011

11/15/2011

11/10/2011

11/02/2011

11/15/2011

11/17/2011

11/17/2011

11/28/2011

11/08/2011

11/03/2011

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

LONDON

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8980890

8980891

8980893

8980894

8984147

8984194

8984293

8984313

8984448

8984456

8987095

8988121

9179005

9180422

9180431

9180433

Permit No

SU-3

SU-3

SU-1

SU-2

AM-8

RN-1

RN-3

AM-2

SU-2

SU-2

SU-4

RN-5

MI-2

NW-1

MI-1

MI-1

Type

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC

SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC

CAM MINING LLC

PATRICK PROCESSING LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

DENALI ENERGY GROUP LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final

Status

11/10/2011

11/29/2011

11/14/2011

11/21/2011

11/28/2011

11/28/2011

11/01/2011

11/02/2011

11/21/2011

11/28/2011

11/28/2011

11/08/2011

11/17/2011

11/02/2011

11/29/2011

11/14/2011

Final Date

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


