Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

# Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied

Denied 12/12/2011

Page 1 of 3

November 2011

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070307	MI-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/30/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8070368	MI-2	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	11/22/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8070399	NW-1	XINERGY CORP	Issued	11/03/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8077022	MI-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/10/2011	MIDDLESBORO
BOYD	8108031	RN-5	CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY COAL TERMINALS LLC	Issued	11/14/2011	PRESTONSBURG
BREATHITT	8130260	RN-1	STRONG BROTHERS MINING	Issued	11/08/2011	LONDON
	8130296	RN-4	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/28/2011	LONDON
	8130331	MA-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/07/2011	LONDON
	8130350	MI-3	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	11/03/2011	LONDON
	8130354	RN-1	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	11/03/2011	LONDON
	8138030	MI-9	GREENTHORN LLC	Issued	11/23/2011	LONDON
	8138033	SU-6	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	11/03/2011	LONDON
CLAY	8260638	MI-1	T & T COAL INC	Issued	11/14/2011	LONDON
	8260673	SU-1	CLAY LAUREL MINING INC	Issued	11/17/2011	LONDON
FLOYD	8360362	MI-2	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/03/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8360379	MA-1	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	11/18/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8368028	RN-5	BULL CREEK COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/02/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8368050	RN-3	MARE CREEK SAND COMPANY INCORPORATED	Issued	11/22/2011	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480158	RN-5	LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC	Issued	11/21/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8480247	RN-1	REX COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	11/17/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8485487	MI-8	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/03/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8485492	RN-2	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	11/01/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8488059	MI-23	HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/17/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	8489027	MI-9	RESOURCE LAND COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/28/2011	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8515006	MI-3	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	11/16/2011	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540217	RN-5	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	11/21/2011	MADISONVILLE
	8545038	AM-6	CRITTENDEN COUNTY COAL INC	Issued	11/17/2011	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580226	NW-1	2 MILE COAL LLC	Issued	11/17/2011	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600451	MI-3	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/22/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8600480	MA-2	CHEYENNE RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/18/2011	LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

#### Permits Issue or Denied

November 2011

Page 2 of 3

12/12/2011

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
KNOTT	8600513	MI-2	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/03/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8605309	MI-10	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	11/22/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8609011	MI-7	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	11/08/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8609015	RN-4	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	11/03/2011	PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8610516	NW-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/28/2011	MIDDLESBORO
LAUREL	8630306	NW-1	T & T COAL INC	Issued	11/18/2011	LONDON
LETCHER	8670445	MI-11	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/09/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8670492	AM-1	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/16/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8670512	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/29/2011	PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8770196	MI-2	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/21/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8770200	AM-2	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	11/02/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8770210	SU-1	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	11/09/2011	PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800156	MI-4	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/10/2011	PRESTONSBURG
	8805163	AM-2	PETER CAVE MINING COMPANY	Issued	11/28/2011	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8898005	MI-17	COVOL FUELS NO 2 LLC	Issued	11/03/2011	MADISONVILLE
	8899004	MA-2	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/14/2011	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970396	MI-5	LOCUST GROVE INC	Issued	11/08/2011	LONDON
	8970428	MI-8	WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/28/2011	LONDON
	8970508	NW-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	11/03/2011	LONDON
	8970511	MI-6	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	11/29/2011	LONDON
	8976001	RN-5	PINE BRANCH COAL SALES INC	Issued	11/17/2011	LONDON
PIKE	8980468	AM-2	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/02/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980597	MI-7	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/07/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980608	AM-3	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/15/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980620	MI-6	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/10/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980694	RN-1	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	11/02/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980783	MI-8	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	11/15/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980803	AM-1	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	11/17/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980808	NW-1	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/17/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980877	NW-1	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	11/28/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980879	SU-3	CORBIN MINING LLC	Issued	11/08/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980883	SU-4	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	11/03/2011	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

### **Surface Mining Information System**

#### Permits Issue or Denied

November 2011

Page 3 of 3

12/12/2011

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8980890	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/10/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980891	SU-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/29/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980893	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/14/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8980894	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/21/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8984147	AM-8	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	11/28/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8984194	RN-1	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	11/28/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8984293	RN-3	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	11/01/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8984313	AM-2	PATRICK PROCESSING LLC	Issued	11/02/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8984448	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/21/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8984456	SU-2	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/28/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8987095	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/28/2011	PIKEVILLE
	8988121	RN-5	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	11/08/2011	PIKEVILLE
WEBSTER	9179005	MI-2	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	11/17/2011	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180422	NW-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	11/02/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	9180431	MI-1	DENALI ENERGY GROUP LLC	Issued	11/29/2011	MIDDLESBORO
	9180433	MI-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/14/2011	MIDDLESBORO